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Class Assemblies  
We will now be having weekly class assembles where we  

welcome parents to come in too! Assemblies will be at 10.45am and 
will be on the following days: 

• Tuesday 20th January - Willow Class 
• Tuesday 27th January - Beech Class 

 
 

Monday - Thursday - Bowles Trip 

Monday - Football Trials 

Tuesday - Willow Assembly (10.45am) 

- Cricket 

Thursday - Maple Swimming 

Friday - Netball Trials 

Sport Stars Music Stars 

Avaya 

Tommy 

Hero 

Finn 

 
Our Attendance Superstars this 

week are….. 

Lost Property 

Lost Property will be emptied over the Easter 

Holidays, please have a look for any missing 

items at the end of today. 

  

Chestnut Harrison 

Holly Eliza-Marie 

Oak Sebastian 

Beech Thomas 

Birch Archie 

Willow Talia 

This half term’s Value is…… PERSEVERANCE 

 

 Logan  Connor 

 Orson  Alfie 

 Esme  Kathleen 

 Taya   

School Lunches 

Please remember to book your child’s  

lunches on Arbor by 9am on the day. Please 

also do this even if your child is having a 

packed lunch. Remember to select Spring 

Term when doing this. 
We hope our year 5 pupils 

have an amazing time on their 

Residential trip next week! We 

will be updating parents on what they have been up to while they 

are away. Please remember that if your child is not going on this trip 

that they will be expected in school as normal. 

Parking  

Please can we remind everyone not to use the slip road  

outside of school for parking at pick up time. Please also do 

not park on double yellow lines. Remember this is for safety 

reasons! We are expecting another visit from the Parking 

Attendant soon to review this situation. 

It is vitally important that nobody parks in a way that blocks 

any crossing points for pedestrians. This is extremally  

dangerous and has caused safety issues for our Holland  

families at pick up today. 

Calendar Update 

We have updated our Newsletter and Website 

calendar to now show term dates for 2026/27. 

Children at Pick Up 

Please do not allow your children on the  

garden area in the playground. This has been 

blocked off by benches to stop children going 

in there. 

Thank you for your co-operation. 
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SUMMER TERM 25/26 

Monday 13th April 2026 First Day of Term 

Tuesday 5th May 2026 Year 3/4 Football 

25th - 29th May 2026 Half Term 

Monday 1st June 2026 INSET Day 

Wednesday 17th June 2026 Athletics Competition  

22nd—26th June 2026 Year 6 IOW Residential 

Wednesday 1st July 2026 Cricket Competition  

Wednesday 22nd July 2026 Last Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 26/27 

Thursday 27th August 2026 INSET Day 

Friday 28th August 2026 INSET Day 

Monday 31st August 2026 Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 1st September 2026 First Day of Term 

19th - 30th October 2026 Half Term 

Monday 2nd November 2026 TPA INSET Day 

Friday 18th December 2026 Last Day of Term 

SPRING TERM 25/26 

19th - 21st January 2026 Year 5 Bowles Residential 

Thursday 12th February 2026 Escape Room Experience  

16th - 20th February 2026 Half Term 

Tuesday 24th February 2026 Young Voices Concert 

Tuesday 3rd March 2026 Netball Competition 

Thursday 12th March 2026 Class Photos 

Thursday 26th March 2026 Year 3/4 Cross Country 

Friday 27th March 2026 Last Day of Term 

SPRING TERM 26/27 

Monday 4th January 2027 INSET Day 

Tuesday 5th January 2027 First Day of Term 

15th - 19th February 2027 Half Term 

Thursday 25th March 2027 Last Day of Term 

SUMMER TERM 26/27 

Monday 12th April 2027 First Day of Term 

31st May - 4th June 2027 Half Term 

Monday 7th June 2027 INSET Day 

Friday 23rd July 2027 Last Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 27/28 

Thursday 26th August 2027 INSET Day 

Friday 27th August 2027 INSET Day 

First Day of Term Monday 31st August 


